

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1003 OF 2024

Adnanali Qamarali SarkarAppellant
Versus
National Investigating AgencyRespondent

Ms. Tahera Qureshi, Advocate for the Appellant.
Smt. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend to add the State of Maharashtra as Respondent No.2 is granted. Amendment shall be carried out forthwith.
2. Issue notice to both the Respondents, returnable on 23.1.2025.
3. Stand over to 23.1.2025.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)