

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1003 OF 2024**

Adnanali Qamarali Sarkar ...Appellant

Versus

**SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR**

National Investigating Agency and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Tahera Qureshi–Advocate for Appellant.

Smt.M.H.Mhatre, APP for Respondent No.2–State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**PC. :**

Office not to place the matters arising out of RC-02-2023/NIA/MUM, before the Bench, of which Sarang V. Kotwal, J., is a member.

**(S.M.MODAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**