

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1003 OF 2024

Adnanali Qamarali Sarkar

...Appellant
(Original Accused No.5)

Versus

National Investigating Agency and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Mubin Solkar a/w Ms. Tahera Qureshi, Mr. Tahir Hussain,
Mr. Anas Shaikh and Mr. Hemal Shah for the Appellant.

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 11th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **2nd April 2025**. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.2-State.

3. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the appellant, to serve the respondent No.1 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

4. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file relevant case papers pertaining to the appellant, since we are informed that the charge-sheet runs into about 1000 pages. The same to be filed in the registry within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the other side.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.