

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2024**

Adnanali Qamarali Sarkar

... Appellant

V/s.

National Investigating Agency and Anr

... Respondent

Mr. Mubin Solkar a/w Mr. Tahir Hussain, Mr. Anas Shaikh, Ms.Tahera Qureshi, Adv. Hemal Shah for Appellant.
Mr. Chintan Shah for Respondent No.1-NIA.
Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, A.P.P. for Respondent No.2-State.
Mr. Vishal Gaikwad, Dy.SP. a/w Mr. Akhilesh Singh, PI attached to NIA, Mumbai.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**
DATE : 25th September, 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks time to peruse record.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 9th October, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**