

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2024**

Adnanali Qamarali Sarkar

... Appellant

V/s.

National Investigating Agency & Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Mubin Solkar a/w Mr. Tahir Hussain, Mr. Anas Shaikh, Adv.Hemal Shah
i/b Ms.Tahera Qureshi for the Appellant.

Mr. Chintan Shah a/w Mr. Sagar Bhandare for Respondent No.1-NIA.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND**RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.****DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025****P.C. :**

1) Mr.Chintan Shah, learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.1 submitted that, the Additional Solicitor General of India has been briefed by the N.I.A. to represent it. However he is occupied before another Bench.

1.1) At the request of Advocate Mr.Shah, stand over to 11th December, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**