

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL NO.1003 OF 2024**

Adnanali Qamarali Sarkar

... Appellant

V/s.

National Investigating Agency & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Mubin H. Solkar a/w Mr. Tahir Hussain, Mr. Anas K. Shaikh, Adv. Mehrosh Solkar, Adv. Tahera Qureshi, Mr. Zahid Burud, Adv. Hemal Shah and Mr. Yakub Shaikh for the Appellant.

Mr. Anil Singh, Addl. Solicitor General, a/w Mr. Chintan Shah, Special PP, Mr. Chaitanya Pendse, Mr. Prasanna Bhangde and Ms. Rama Gupta for the Respondent No.1-NIA.

Smt. Mankuwar M. Deshmukh, Acting PP, a/w Mr. Vinod Chate, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sandip Salve and Ms. Pooja Gangane. PI, NIA Mumbai, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 1st April 2026

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Appellant is directed to re-paginate the compilations. The pagination be identical in all the compilations.

1.1) Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.

2) Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**