

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2024

Adnanali Qamarali SarkarAPPELLANT

V/S

National Investigating AgencyRESPONDENT

Mr. Mubin Solkar a/w Ms. Tahera Qureshi, Mr. Anas Shaikh,
Mrs. Mehrosh Solkar, Mr. Yakub Shaikh, Ms. Hemal Shah, i/by
Ms. Tehra Qureshi Adv for the Appellant

Mr. Chintan Shah, Special P.P. a/w Mr. Prasanna Bhangale a/w
Mr. Krishnakant Deshmukh a/w Mr. Adarsh Vyas Adv for the
Respondent no 1-NIA

Mr. Viond Chate, APP for the State

Mr. Sandip Salve a/w Mr. Akhilesh Singh, P.I. NIA Mumbai

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1
S.O. to 23/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)